PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason A. Jones	09/12/2001
Michael T. Guttman	09/12/2001
Max S. Tomlinson Jr.	09/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topside Research, LLC	
Street Address:	310 N. Westlake Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T015-P07194US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe

PATENT REEL: 022989 FRAME: 0148 DP \$40,00 12506602

500916621

Total Attachments: 3

source=T015-P07194US Signed Assignment from Parent app#page1.tif source=T015-P07194US Signed Assignment from Parent app#page2.tif source=T015-P07194US Signed Assignment from Parent app#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022989 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, JASON A. JONES, an American citizen residing in the United States of America, MICHAEL T. GUTTMAN, an American citizen residing in the United States of America, MAX S. TOMLINSON JR., an American citizen, residing in the United States, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to INTERNET MACHINES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 30510 Agoura Road, Suite 230, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 8, 2001, assigned Serial No. 09/______ entitled:

"ADAPTIVE RATE CONTROLLED ROUTER SYSTEM AND METHOD"

September 12,2001

WITNESSED:

Date: September 12,2001

MICHAEL MARKS
Name of Witness

Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

1 Jeun Wh

Name of Witnes

Danny On

Date: 9 12 2001

Signature of Witness

Sept - 12, 2001

Michael T. GUTTMAN

WITNESSED:

Date: Sept - 12 - 2001

MICHAEL MARKS
Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Date: 9 12 2001

Danny Ong Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

9/13/200, 2001

WITNESSED:

Date: 9/13/2001

MAX S. TOMLANSON JR.

Name of Witness

ALEX JOFFE

Signature of Witness

Date: 9/13/01

Daniel A Wilson Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

3

PALOALTO 4014387v1

RECORDED: 07/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022989 FRAME: 0152